investing purpose aligned to AEI and is run by seasoned executives with capability in structuring and
distributing products to High-Net-Worth families and Institutions. AEI subscribed for a 10% interest,
paying fair value at acquisition of $5,200,000.

The Directors are of the view that at 30 June 2022 there is no change to the fair value since the
acquisition date. During the period to 30 June 2022, Sentient has progressed with the design and
planning of two new funds, has secured consulting and advisory engagements in line with its
established business plans and has not been adversely impacted by the economic uncertainties.

Sensitivity of fair value measurement
Although the Directors believe that the estimate of fair value is appropriate, the use of different
methodologies or assumptions could lead to different measurements of fair value. For the fair
value measurement in Sentient, a 5% favourable (unfavourable) effect of using reasonably possible
alternative methodologies for the valuation would increase (decrease) equity for the Group by
$260,000.

Level 1
$’000

Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Consolidated – 2022
Financial assets measured at fair value

Investments 1 105 5,200 5,306

Total assets 1 105 5,200 5,306

Level 1
$’000

Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Consolidated – 2021
Financial assets measured at fair value

Investments 2 139 – 141

Total assets 2 139 – 141

Level 1
$’000

Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Parent – 2022
Financial assets measured at fair value

Investments 1 – 5,200 5,201

Total assets 1 – 5,200 5,201

Level 1
$’000

Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Parent – 2021
Financial assets measured at fair value

Investments 2 – – 2

Total assets 2 – – 2

77

NOTE 37. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL DISCLOSURES

Compensation
The aggregate compensation made to Directors and other members of key management personnel
of the Group is set out below:

   Consolidated   Parent
2022

$
2021

$
2022

$
2021

$

Short-term employee benefits 4,914,352 4,432,079 4,749,673 4,276,365

Post-employment benefits 279,537 244,708 263,069 229,915

Long-term benefits 184,353 73,937 184,353 73,937